

**HANGAR TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS
MILLER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
MILLER, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0035-012-2021
A-8094
BID TABULATION
4/29/2021**

Base Bid					Midland Contracting, Inc.		Morris, Inc.	
					Huron, SD		Pierre, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 116,100.00
2	S-100	Construction Safety Plan	1	L.S.	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal	99	SqYd	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,188.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (7" Nominal Depth)	2,734	SqYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,670.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,404.00
5	P-101	Remove and Dispose Storm Sewer Inlet	3	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00
6	P-101	Remove and Dispose 4" Storm Sewer	215	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,580.00
7	P-101	Remove and Dispose 12" CMP Culvert	45	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00
8	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	3,280	CuYd	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,360.00
9	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	2,061	CuYd	\$ 32.00	\$ 65,952.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 79,348.50
10	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	609	CuYd	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00
11	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	4,553	SqYd	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,520.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,935.50
12	P-154	Geogrid	1,156	SqYd	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,624.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,780.00
13	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	625.0	CuYd	\$ 52.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 39,062.50
14	P-403	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	898.0	Ton	\$ 172.15	\$ 154,590.70	\$ 156.50	\$ 140,537.00
15	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	4.7	Ton	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,050.00
16	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	1.7	Ton	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00
17	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	D-701	8" Storm Sewer	221	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,260.00
19	D-701	12" RCP	58	Ft	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,524.00
20	D-701	12" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	D-701	Connect 8" Storm Sewer to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
22	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain, Complete	1,678	Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,340.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 61,247.00
23	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain	288	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 7,632.00
24	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	20	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00

HANGAR TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS
MILLER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
MILLER, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0035-012-2021
A-8094
BID TABULATION
4/29/2021

Base Bid					Midland Contracting, Inc.		Morris, Inc.	
					Huron, SD		Pierre, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25	D-705	Connect Underdrain to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	1.0	Acre	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
27	T-905	Topsoiling	967	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,802.00
28	T-908	Mulching	5,800	SqYd	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,480.00
29	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Plans	24" PVC Inlet w/Drop In Grate s/4' x 4' Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00
31	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
32	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	340	Ft	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00
Total Base Bid					\$586,371.45		\$636,580.50	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: *Karen L Schaefer* DATE: 4/30/2021